OP \$115.00 2784499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM736697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/22/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterling Technology, Inc.		02/22/2022	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterling Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	133 32nd Avenue South	
City:	Brookings	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2784499	COLOSTRUMUNE
Registration Number:	2802489	NURSEMATE
Registration Number:	3337196	TEGRICEL
Registration Number:	5224330	IMMU-PRIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: slindemeier@merchantgould.com

Merchant & Gould P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12713.00000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0334

Total Attachments: 2

source=2022 02 22 Certificate of Merger Sterling Technology Inc to Sterling Technology LLC#page1.tif source=2022 02 22 Certificate of Merger Sterling Technology Inc to Sterling Technology LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0335

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION AND DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The names of the constituent organizations are Sterling Technology, Inc., a South Dakota corporation (the "Merging Company"), which shall merge with and into Sterling Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Company and the Merging Company.

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Company is Sterling Technology, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 133 32nd Ave South Brookings, SD 57006-4719, the place of business of the Surviving Company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Merging Company or any member of the Surviving Company.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0336 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd day of February, 2022.

STERLING TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Name: Lujeanne Kjelden

Its: President

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Merger]

75026077 v1

RECORDED: 06/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0337